
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4973
ANSWERED ON:07.05.2012
TOLL BARRIERS ON NH
Saroj Shri Tufani

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of toll barriers located on Ghaziabad-Muradabad-Rampur road on National Highways No. 24;

(b) whether some new toll barriers have been made operational and some old ones have been closed in the last one year;

(c) if so, whether the constant complaints have been received with regard to recovery of toll over those toll barriers which have been closed; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and the action taken/proposed to be taken by the Government against those who are involved in unathorised recovery while investigating such toll barriers?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI JITIN PRASADA)

(a) Total 04 nos. of toll plazas are located between Ghaziabad-Moradabad-Rampur section on NH 24 namely:

1.Dasna Toll Plaza at km 29.300

2.Kalinadi Toll Plaza at km 60.000

3.Joya Toll plaza at km 121.975

4. Moradabad bypass, tolls at km 158

(b) No, Madam.

(c) & (d) Does not arise. However we have received some complaints / quarries in the past.The toll collection is being done by NHAI through the agencies appointed on yearly contract basis.
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